HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 216 by Representative Schroder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "(2)(introductory paragraph) and (b)," and insert in lieu thereof 3 "(2)(introductory paragraph), (b), and (c)(ii),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete the comma
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, insert "and to enact R.S. 40:4.9(D),"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 8, delete "(2)(introductory paragraph) and (b)," and insert in lieu thereof 10 "(2)(introductory paragraph), (b), and (c)(ii),"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 9, after "reenacted" and before "to read" insert "and R.S. 40:4.9(D) is hereby
 enacted"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 15 On page 2, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- "(c) All equipment used or connected in any way with the manufacture,
 baking, cooking or other processing, handling, packing, or storing of any bakery or
 confectionery product shall comply with the following:
- 19 * * *
 20 (ii) Refrigeration shall be provided so that all perishable food products used
- in the manufacturer processing of any kind connected with the production,
 distribution, or sale of bakery or confectionery products shall be maintained at a
 temperature not to exceed forty-five forty-one degrees Fahrenheit."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 25 On page 2, after line 18, insert the following:
- 26 "D. As used in this Section, the term "pies" shall not include any food or
 27 food product containing animal proteins or fish proteins."